RESOLUTION

AMEND TERM OF ALTERNATE APPOINTED TO THE

CHESAPEAKE BAY AND WETLANDS BOARDS

- WHEREAS, at the July 26, 2022, Board of Supervisors Business Meeting, the Board appointed Mr. Jason Knight to a new five-year term as an alternate to the Chesapeake Bay and Wetlands Boards; and
- WHEREAS, per Section 28.2-1303 of the Code of Virginia, vacancies shall be filled by the local governing body without delay upon receipt of such notice. Appointments to fill vacancies serve for the unexpired portion of the vacated term.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby amends the term of Mr. Knight to fill the alternate vacancy that expires on March 31, 2025.

John J. McOlennon Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

lead Teresa J. Saced

Deputy Clerk to the Board

ICENHOUR HIPPLE LARSON SADLER MCGLENNON

| VOTES | 5 | | |
|-------|-----|---------|---------|
| AYE | NAY | ABSTAIN | ABSENT |
| | | | |
| - | | | |
| | | | |
| -/ | | | <u></u> |
| 10 | | | |

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 27th day of September, 2022.

AmdTermCBBWBAlt-res